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Kia ora,
 
We refer to your information request below. Hamilton City Council provides the following response.
 
Your request:
 

Could you please confirm any insurance policy and numbers that you may have with Hamilton city council?
I am wanting to file a claim for personal injury against the Hamilton city council and wanting to know the process to do so? 
I appreciate your assistance in this matter.

 
Our response:
 
Hamilton City Council holds insurance for General Liability. The policy number is 47-ZCA-306390-06. Hamilton City Council holds no liability for personal injury that is covered by ACC. Council is therefore unable to insure against or provide
compensation in relation to such claims.
 
If you wish to make a claim against Hamilton City Council the process is to provide full details outlining your claim directly to us. This can be done by email to insurance@hcc.govt.nz or in writing to Private Bag 3010, Hamilton, 3204.
 
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.
 
Ngaa mihi
Keeley Faulkner
Official Information Advisor & Legal Support Officer
Legal services
Governance & Assurance Team | Partnerships, communication & Maaori
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz

Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.govt.nz

Like us on Facebook Follow us on Twitter

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written
authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the
content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.

 
I support flexibility at work. While it suits me to send this email now, I don’t expect a response outside of your own working hours. 

 
 
 

From:  
Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2024 2:30 PM
To: Insurance <insurance@hcc.govt.nz>; 
Subject: Re: Hamilton City Council

Hello,

Thank you and I look forward to your assistance in this matter.

In good faith

Attorney for the private trust

On 30/10/2024 1:38 pm, Insurance wrote:
Good afternoon,
 
We have passed your request through to our Official Information team and they will be in touch in due course.
 
Kind regards,
Insurance Team
 

Hamilton City Council

Hamilton City Council | 260 Anglesea St | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.govt.nz

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its
attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or
unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily
reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.
 
 

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 5:28 PM
To: 
Subject: Re: FW: Hamilton City Council

 
ALERT: This message originated outside of Aon's network. BE CAUTIOUS before clicking any link or attachment.

 

Hello,

If Hamilton City Council obfuscate this process, what are my options please?

I do not have much faith in this process

In good faith

On 29/10/2024 5:13 pm, wrote:
Hi
 
Your e-mail below to QBE Insurance has been referred to me.  Aon is the insurance broker for Hamilton City Council.
 
We are unable to release any details of the Council’s insurance programme or policy numbers, as you have requested.
 
If you wish to file a claim again the Hamilton City Council, you will need to write to the Council directly outlining the circumstances and details of your claim.   
 
 
Regards,
 

Account Manager

www.aon.co nz
Aon New Zealand
Aon House
Cnr Tristram & Thackeray Streets
Hamilton Central
Hamilton 3240
 
 
-----Original Message-----
From
Sent: Wednesday, 23 October 2024 10:44 pm
To: Claims Personal Line <NZclaims@qbe.co.nz>
Subject: Hamilton city council
 
This email was sent from someone outside of QBE. Be cautious opening links and attachments. Use the ‘Report Phishing’ button if suspicious.
 
 
 
Hello,
 



Could you please confirm any insurance policy and numbers that you may have with Hamilton city council?
 
I am wanting to file a claim for personal injury against the Hamilton city council and wanting to know the process to do so?
 
I appreciate your assistance in this matter
 
in good faith
 
Attorney for private trust
 
 

------------------ IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information
and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should
also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced. This message has been encrypted
 

This email (and any attachments) is confidential and may not be distributed, copied or used without the prior consent of (as applicable) Aon plc, its related bodies or partners (“Aon Group”). The contents of this email may also be subject to privilege and all rights to that privilege are expressly
reserved. If you have received this email in error, please notify us by reply e-mail or telephone and delete this email (and any attachments) and destroy any printed copy. The views expressed in the email may be the views of the sender and not the Aon Group.

Before opening or using attachments, you should check them for viruses and defects. We do not accept liability in connection with computer virus, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment.




